## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masaki KONDO	08/18/2008
Tomohiko HASEGAWA	08/18/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12194680

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343

Email: rgrizzle@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021417 FRAME: 0132

500625994

XX 840.00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masaki KONDO	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Tomohiko HASEGAWA			
	(3)				
		(4)			
		each (	In consideration of the suri of the undersigned, the undersign	n of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and value ned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, in	able considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-l	си, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
		deline non-p	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in- rovisional, divisional, continuation les and reexamination certificated	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the Univention, and in all applications for patent including, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all a that may be granted on the invention known as	ng any and all provisional, Letters Patent, extensions,
(11) Insert Identificatio	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING DE PLURALITY OF SAMPLE	VICE PERFORMING IMAGE CORRECTION F IMAGES	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign			W. C.	
	Application Number	•	ney Docket No.		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on Uug. 18,	executed an application for patent in the United Sta $200 \hat{g}$	
(13)	Application Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe		
1/	. Identification for filed applications	filed	.,		
every w provisio grant of resulting the enti- identific	ay possible in obtaining evid 3) The undersigned agree ins of the international Convider 4) The undersigned agree a valld United States patent 5) The undersigned herel g from said application(s) to re interest herein assigned, a 6) The undersigned here ation which may be necessa	e(s) to exe ention for F e(s) to pent to the Ass by authoris the said A and that he	going forward with such interferer ceute all papers and documents protection of industrial Property of form all affirmative acts which mulgnes. The committee is a committee of the entitle is the committee of the entitle is the course, as Assignee of the entitle is the firm of Scully. Scott. Most the firm of Scully. Scott. Most important in the course of the entitle is the firm of Scully. Scott. Most important in the course of the entitle is the firm of Scully. Scott. Most important in the course of the entitle in	and perform any act which may be recognized in	a connection with claims or reissue or reexamination a atents of the United States by have) full right to convey swith.
docume		ufed by th	e undersigned on the datals) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).	·
Date	<b>.</b>			Masaki Hondo  Masaki Kondo	(SEAL)
Data	e Aug. 18, 20	908	Name of Inventor	Maseli KONDO Hazerawa	(SEAL)
Date	U			Tómohiko HASEGAWA	
Date	8		•		
Data	ę				
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	<b>&amp;</b>				
Dat	Đ <u></u>		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 021417 FRAME: 0133

**RECORDED: 08/20/2008**